504864426 04/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4911166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIJIN ZHANG	09/10/2012
AXEL HENNING	09/14/2012
SCOTT VEENHUIZEN	09/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMAX CORPORATION
Street Address:	21409 72ND AVE SOUTH
City:	KENT
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15415649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 208-387-7562

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061234-8037.US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ARNOLD
SIGNATURE:	/SarahArnold/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=139383815_1#page1.tif source=139383815_1#page2.tif source=139383815_1#page3.tif source=139383815_1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045510 FRAME: 0987

source=139383815_1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 045510 FRAME: 0988

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Shijin Zhang. Scott Veenhuizen, and Axel Henning (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 68#5-5 Boshuling. Shaping District, Chongqing. 400044 China, 26517 212th Avenue SE, Covington, WA 98042, and22220 SE 295th Place. Black, Diamond, WA 98010, respectively, are the inventors of one or more inventions disclosed in a nonprovisional application for United States letters patent entitled, "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING PARTICLE LADEN PNEUMATIC ABRASIVE FLOW IN AN ABRASIVE FLUID JET CUTTING SYSTEM," filed on October 5, 2012, and assigned Nonprovisional Application No. 13/645, 933. [Attorney Docket No. 0976-053-03] [Authorization being provided herewith to insert this application information when it becomes available], which in turn claims priority to a provisional application for United States letters patent entitled, "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING PARTICLE LADEN PNEUMATIC ABRASIVE FLOW IN AN ABRASIVE FLUID JET CUTTING SYSTEM," filed on August 13, 2012, and assigned Provisional Application No. 61/682,665;

WHEREAS, OMAX Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 21409 - 72nd Avenue South, Kent. Washington 98032, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts and substitutes thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from

1

PATENT REEL: 045510 FRAME: 0989

Application No 13/645,933

Attorney Docket No. 0976-053-03

said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, applications and all letters patent on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patent. or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

Application No. 13/645, 933
Attorney Docket No. 0976-053-03

09/10/20 la	}	Shijin Zhang	Then
		Stubiu Siliand	
State of		5S .	
person who appea instrument and ac	ired before me, and	said person ackr	dence that Shijin Zhang is the nowledged that he signed this Juntary act for the uses and
	Dated	-15-, гібентог т. тібретті на теорго менадайна наймайнаў. Парача угородера	
	Signature of Notary Public	Name and the state of the state	
	Printed Nam	e	t to the state of
	My appointm		

Application No. 13/645,933

Attorney Docket No. 0976-053-03

9-14-2012	And Helling
Date	Axel Henning
State of Washinglan	
County of King	SS .

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Axel Henning is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

THE WAY	NOTARY &	
SAF	OF WASHING	

Dated	9-14-2012	
Signature of Notary Public	Reline	C. Ward
Printed Name	Rulmene	C. Ward
My appointment e	expires 9-0	08-14

Application No. 13/645, 933

Attorney Docket No. 0976-053-03

9.18 12	well B. Harry Free same
Date	Scott Veenhuizen
State of Woshington)	
County of King	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Scott Veenhuizen is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	NE C.	A B
9		Sand Sand

Dated	9-18-12
Signature of Notary Public	Rolmere C. Ward
Printed Name	Rolmene C. Ward
My appointment	expires 9-08-14